			and the second second second
Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OVPE			U.S. Department Patent and Tradem
OMB 0651-0027 07	-28-2006		PATENT
FEB 0 8 2001	3282633	SHEET. US	e to ji ng ku 🏂 ji
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	— -	attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
(X) New $2 - 8 \cdot 0$	(X) Assignment	() Security Agree	ment
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License	() Change of Nam	ne
() Compatible of PTO Ferre	() Merger	() Other	
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	(For	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() D	epartmental File () Se	cret File
Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark if ac	dditional names of conve	ying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Paul Uitenbroek			01 11 200
Name (line 2)		09/143403	Execution Date Month Day Y
Second Party Name (line 1)		7 (75)	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party ()Mark if a	dditional names of recei	ving parties attached	() If document to be
Name (line 1) Nonox B.V. Name (line 2)			recorded is an assignment a thereceiving party is not
Address (line 1) Economistraat 29 Address (line 2)			domiciled in the United State an appointment of adomestic representative is attached.
15/3001 MNGUYEN 00000035 09743403			(Designation must be a separ document from Assignment.)
Autress (line 3) (Hoensbrock city	Netherlands State/Country	NL-6433 KC Zip Code	aveament from rising intention
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for t	ne first Receiving Party on	ly.
· Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL 383 010 151 US Date of Deposit February 8, 2001
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 018112 FRAME: 0654

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B			U.S. Department of Commes Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT	
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and	d Telephone Number (505) 2	86-3511	
' Name	Robert W. Becker				
Address (line 1)	ROBERT W. BECKER & AS	SOCIATES			
Address (line 2)	11896 N. Highway 14				
Address (line 3)	Suite B				
Address (line 4)	Tijeras, NM 87059				
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached	conveyance document	#1	
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	() Mark if a	additional numbers attached	
Enter either	the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Numb	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property).	
•	Patent Application Number(s)	•	Pater	nt Number(s)	
	09/743,403				
Patent Coope Enter F	s being filed together with a new Pt named executing inventor. ration Treat (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	was Month Day Year PCT	
	been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the total number of properties involved.		#1	
Fee Amount Method	Fee A	Amount for Proper Enclosed (X)	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account ()	\$40.00	
	: Account or payment by deposit account or		n be charged to the account.) t Account Number:	# _02-1653	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorization to charge additional fees:		Yes () No (X)	
Statement and	d Signature				
attache			g information is true and corre t. Charges to deposit account a		
Robert W	. Becker	Robert	- sech	8 Februl	
	Person Signing	Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 018112 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (we/l), Paul Uitenbroek of Sudstrasse 43, D-52314
Kohlscheid, Germany
have invented an improvement in <u>Charge Control Apparatus for Controllin</u> the Operation of a Reciprocating internal Combustion engine and <u>Method for Controlling the Operation of a Reciprocating Internal Combustion Engine</u> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[] is being made herewith;
[x] was filed on <u>January</u> 8,2001 under Serial No. 09/743,403
AND WHEREAS, NONOX B.V. of Economistraat 29, NL-6433 KC
Hoensbroek, Netherlands , is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to
the said <u>NONOX B.V.</u> , its assigns and legal
representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States
and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and
extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue
accordingly. For said considerations, (we/l), Paul Uitenbroek
, agree to execute all papers that may be
necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same
to said <u>NONOX B.V.</u> , or any assignee
acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in
connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this $\frac{1/4}{2}$ day of
January 2001
Pl flitan (sol)

RECORDED: 02/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 018112 FRAME: 0656